
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

u n ~  ORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMl‘t@$SION- 

JIM IRVIN 

TONY WEST 

CARL J. KUNASEK 

COMMISSIONER- CHAIRMAN 

COMMISSIONER 

COMMISSIONER 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF U S 
WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC. A COLORADO 
CORPORATION, FOR A HEARING TO 
DETERMINE THE EARNINGS OF THE 
COMPANY, THE FAIR VALUE OF THE 
COMPANY FOR RATEMAKING PURPOSES, TO 
FIX A JUST AND REASONABLE RATE OF 
RETURN THEREON AND TO APPROVE RATE 
SCHEDULES DESIGNED TO DEVELOP SUCH 
RETURN. 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

aE 

NOT 
INT- 

On February 26, 1999, U S WEST Communications, Inc. (“US WEST”) filed a rate 

application. 

On March 30, 1999, AT&T Communications of the Mountain States, Inc. (“AT&T”) filed a 

Motion for Leave to Intervene. 

US WEST has filed no opposition to AT&T being granted intervention. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the request to intervene by AT&T is hereby granted. 

DATED this * day of April, 1999. <- Y L. RUDIBAUGH 
@IEF HEARING OFFICER 

Copies of e foregoing mailed/delivered 
this 9 & day of April, 1999 to: 

Timothy Berg 
Theresa Dwyer 
FENNEMORE CRAIG 
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Attorneys for U S WEST Communications, 
Inc . 
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Scott S. Wakefield, Chief Counsel 
RUCO 
2828 North Central Avenue, Suite 1200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1 022 

Donald A. Low, Senior Attorney 
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 
L.P. 
8 140 Ward Parkway - 5E 
Kansas City, MO 641 14 
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DOCKET NO. T-01051B-99-0105 

Steven J. Duffy 
RIDGE & ISAACSON, P.C. 
3 101 North Central Avenue, Suite 432 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

Raymond S. Heyman 
Randall H. Warner 
ROSHKA HEYMAN & DEWULF PLC 
Two Arizona Center 
400 Northe 5th Street, Suite 1000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for Arizona Payphone Association 

Peter Q. Nyce, Jr. 
General Attorney, Regulatory Law Office 
U.S. Army Legal Services Agency 
Department of the Army 
901 N. Stuart Street, Suite 700 
Arlington, VA 22203-1837 

Richard Lee 
SNAVELY, KING & MAJOROS 
O'Connor & Lee, Inc. 
1220 L Street, N.W., Suite 410 
Washington, DC 20005 

Thomas H. Campbell 
LEWIS AND ROCA 
40 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for MCI Telecommunications 

Corporation and MCImetro Access 
Transmission Services, Inc. 

Thomas F. Dixon 
MCI WORLDCOM 
707 17th Street, Suite 3900 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Attorneys for MCI Telecommunications 

Corporation and MCImetro Access 
Transmission Services, Inc 

Maria Arias-Chapleau 
Richard S. Wolters 
AT&T 
1875 Lawrence Street, Suite 1575 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Attorneys for AT&T Communications of the 

Mountain States, Inc. 

Patricia vanMidde 
AT&T 
2800 North Central, Room 828 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
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Paul Bullis, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Director, Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

n 

By: 

Secretaryflerry L. Rudibaugh 


